GROUPS AND ORGANIZATIONS

BEGINNING EXPERIENCE
Chaplain

President

Mike Losee - 515-360-8268
Woeekend Coordinator

Kathy Irving - 515-339-7191

CATHOLIC DAUGHTERS OF THE AMERICAS
lowa State Regent: Karen Kasparbauer, 3601 370th St., Manning, IA
51455; 712-653-3634; kkasparbauer@gmail.com

Regent—Council Bluffs Court St. Anthony #330
Angela Shea, 955 Tower Ridge Hollow, Council Bluffs, IA 51503;
712-323-6168; angieshea | 2@gmail.com

Regent—Creston Court #428
Retta Ripperger, 1171 Prairie Dog Ave., Afton, IA 50830;
515-782-0918; retta@realestateismy.name

Regent - Des Moines Court Ave Maria #302
Lisa Risvold, 609 S. Union, Madrid, |IA 50156; 515-444-2457;
travis_risvold@yahoo.com

Regent - Dunlap Court St. Monica #300
Andi Sharp,

Regent—Earling Court St. Katherine #266
Kimberly Graeve, 27 3rd Ave,, Earling, IA 51530; 712-747-3540;
kimberlygreave@yahoo.com

Regent—Glenwood Court #2476
Mardi Brower, 21073 Hawley Road, Glenwood, 1A 51534;
712-527-381 |; mardislair@aol.com

Regent—Portsmouth Court St. Maria Goretti #2498
Zita Smith, 915 Dogwood Rd., Portsmouth, IA 51565; 712-743-3638;
gzsmith@windstream.net

CATHOLIC FOUNDATION OF SOUTHWEST |IOWA
601 Grand Avenue, Des Moines, IA 50309; http://
www.catholicfoundationiowa.org

Sue McEntee, Director of Institutional Advancement, 515-237-5044;
smcentee@cfswia.org;

Marketing & Communications Manager, 515-393-5239
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CATHOLIC ORDER OF FORESTERS

Georgia Baker, 2618 Des Moines Street, Des Moines, 1A 50317;
515-266-7713

CATHOLIC TUITION ORGANIZATION

Mark Reed, Executive Director, 601 Grand Avenue, Des Moines, |IA
50309; 515-237-5010; mreed@dmdiocese.org

CHARISMATIC RENEWAL

Coordinators:
Darlene Salsberry, 3119 Turnberry Drive, Ankeny, IA 50021;
515-965-0053
Theresa Kohlhaas, 903 Columbus St., Pella, IA 50219; 641-628-9874

Contact:
Joe Russo, 6815 Brookview Drive, Urbandale, |IA 50322;
515-276-6614

CHRISTIAN FAMILY MOVEMENT

Jean and Terry Smith, 2825 - 38th Street, Des Moines, |A 50310;
515-277-3983; snicklefritz6@mchsi.com

CREIGHTON UNIVERSITY RETREAT CENTER

16493 Contrail Avenue, Griswold, |A 51535; 712-778-2466;
curc@creighton.edu

Rev. Robert Dufford, Resident Priest and spiritual director

Kathy Kemler, Director of the Retreat Center and spiritual director

DIoCESAN COUNCIL OF CATHOLIC WOMEN

President: Nancy Larson, 604 Maple St., Shenandoah, IA 51601;
bnlarson@mchsi.com; Cell: 712-326-4330

EMMAUS HOUSE

Kevin O’Donnell, director@theemmaushouse.org
3315 70th St. Urbandale, 1A 50322; 515-282-4839;
Website: www.emmaushousedm.org
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FOCUS (FELLOWSHIP OF CATHOLIC UNIVERSITY

STUDENTS)
515-271-4747
Rev. Rev. Protas Okwalo, )
St. Catherine of Siena Catholic Student Center,
Drake Newman Community, pastor@stcatherinedrake.org
Andrew Tomsche, Director, Andrew.tomsche@focus.org

HOUSE OF MERCY
Rebecca Peterson, MS, CADC, LMHC, Director, 1409 Clark Street,
Des Moines, IA 50314; 515-643-6588; Fax: 515-643-6598;
rpeterson@mercydesmoines.org

lowA CATHOLIC CONFERENCE
Thomas Chapman, Executive Director, 530 - 42nd Street, Des Moines,
IA 50312-2707; Phone: 515-243-6256; Fax: 515-243-6257;
tom@iowacatholicconference.org

lowA CATHOLIC RADIO - | I50AM; 88.5FM; 94.5FM
P.O. Box 838, Des Moines, IA 50304; 515-282-PRAY (7729)
info@KWKY.com
Jeff Gust, Executive Director; jgust@kwky.com; 515-223-1150

KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS

State Deputy:
John McGee, 306 Sugar Creek Ct., Perry, lowa 50327;
statedeputy@iowakofc.org

State Chaplain:
Rev. Raymond Higgins, Guthrie Center, |A
statechaplain@iowakofc.org

Assistant State Chaplain: Rev. Ken Gross, 1390 Buffalo Road,
West Des Moines, |A 50265; 515-330-8892;
ken.gross59@yahoo.com

Diocesan Contact:
Antonio Banuelos, 1715 Pease Dr., Pleasant Hill, lowa 50327;
515-991-2791; banueloskofc@gmail.com
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MARRIAGE ENCOUNTER

World Wide:
Jeff and Janet Francois, jliwwme08@gmail.com;

Jeff: 563-608-3305 Janet: 563-608-6335

MOVIMIENTO FAMILIAR CRISTIANO CATOLICO USA

Regional Delegates:
Jesus y Estela Jacinto, 1850 Dema Dr., Des Moines, 1A 50320,

(515) 897-2476 / (515) 201-3372

Presidents of Des Moines’ Federation:
Jorge y Teresa Cardenas, 7085 Bloomfield Rd. Lot 275, Des Moines,
IA 50320; (515) 357-2214 /(515) 724-4245

NATURAL FAMILY PLANNING

DIOCESAN LIAISON
Adam Storey, 515-237-5056; astorey@dmdiocese.org

CoupLE TO COUPLE LEAGUE
Teachers in the Des Moines area include:
Mark and Patty Conway: 515-276-0313 or conirish@gmail.com
Kerry and Renee McGuire: 515-278-1623 or rjlmcguire@gmail.com
Rick and Alexi Dawson: 515-326-1434 or fdawsoniv@gmail.com
Demetrio and Pauline Alamilla (Spanish): 515-265-1139 or
pavis | 815@gmail.com
Jose and Ana De la Cruz (Spanish): 515-771-4142 or
jalisco_guadalajara4@yahoo.com
BILLINGS OVULATION METHOD:
On-line instruction in both English and Spanish is available at
learnNFPonline.com.
Teacher in the Des Moines area:
Betty McGehe, ARNP, FNP-C, bmcgehe@aol.com or 515-240-2751

CREIGHTON MODEL FERTILITYCARE SYSTEM:
Creighton Model FertilityCare System (creightonmodel.com)
Cassandra Fortino, FCP, 515-729-5089; cjfortino | 6@gmail.com
Michelle McKernan, CFCP, 515-225-3261; michelle@yvitaefamilycare.com

Creighton Model FertilityCare System can also be learned at the Pope Paul VI
Institute in Omaha, Nebraska. More information can be found at
popepaulvi.com/fcco
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HEALTH CARE INSTITUTIONS AND PASTORAL CARE
MINISTRIES

Bishop Drumm Care Center
Bishop Drumm Care Center, 5837 Winwood Drive, Johnston, IA 50131;
515-270-1100
Heather Rehmer, Executive Director
Rev. Bede Inekwere, Chaplain
Bishop Drumm - Alzheimer’s Care Unit, ; 5837 Winwood Drive,
Johnston, IA 50131; 515-270-1100
McAuley Terrace Apartments, 5921 Winwood Drive, Johnston, |IA 50131;
515-270-6640
Martina Place Assisted Living, 5815 Winwood Drive, Johnston, |IA 50131;
515-251-7999
Des Moines City Chaplaincy
Metro Hospital Chaplaincy
Rev. Emmanuel Offiong, 515-985-8331;
eoffiong@dmdiocese.org
Unity Point Chaplaincy
Rev. John Owusu-Agyemang, 515-822-8094;
jagyemang@dmdiocese.org
Mercy Medical Center, | 111 - 6th Avenue, Des Moines, IA 50314-261I;
515-247-3121 (General number)
Rev. Anthony Adibe, Priest Chaplain, 515-247-3238 (Pastoral Care
Dept.)
Rev. Francis Amoako, Priest Chaplain, 515-505-4486;
franamoako2008@gmail.com
Mercy Medical Center—West Lakes
1601 60th St., West Des Moines, |A 50266; (515) 358-8000
Alegent Health Mercy Hospital
603 Rosary Drive, P.O. Box 368, Corning, IA 50841; 641-322-3121
Lisa Wolfe, Regional Administrator, lisa.wolfe@alegent.org;

Alegent Health Mercy Hospital
800 Mercy Drive, Council Bluffs, IA 51503
712-328-5000; 712/325-2425 (fax)
Ann Schumacher, President, ann.schumacher@alegent.org
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HEALTH CARE INSTITUTIONS AND PASTORAL CARE

MINISTRIES (CONTINUED)

Mercy Hospice
Office:
500 SWV 7th St., Suite 104, Des Moines, |IA 50309; 515-643-0141;
Director of Operations: Rita Lepeska, rlepeska@mercydesmoines.org
Director of Clinical Services: Kimela Hall

Hospice House
Mercy Hospice, Johnston, 5820 Winwood Drive, Johnston, 1A 50131;

515-643-6150
Director of Clinical Services: Dee Dee Kenedy

NOVOSs YOUNG ADULTS
Justin White, Coordinator, Young Adult Ministry
515-237-5058; novos@dmdiocese.org

PRIVATE ASSOCIATION OF THE FAITHFUL

Daughters of Mary, the New Eve
Victoria Carver, 7514 Oakwood Drive, Urbandale, |A 50322;
515-988-3767; Victoria.domne@gmail.com

ST.THOMAS MORE CENTER / CATHOLICYOUTH CAMP

6177 Panorama Road, Panora, |A 50216

Phone: 515-309-1936; FAX: 515-309-1885
www.stmcenter.com

Jason Anderson, Executive Director; jason@stmcenter.org

ST.VINCENT DE PAUL SOCIETY
President, Des Moines Council: Jim Wachuta, 1426 6th Avenue;
Des Moines, IA 50314; 515-282-8327 president@svdpdsm.org
Store Operations: Jessica Daab, retaildirector@svdpdsm.org
Executive Director: Steve Havemann, execdire@svdpdsm.org

SERRA CLUB

Des Moines:
Susie Flood, 7580 County Line Rd., Cumming, IA 50061; 515-669-5228;
sflood2045@aol.com
Council Bluffs:
John Schlautman, 519 Golden Oaks Drive, Council Bluffs, IA51503;
712-256-3339; jschlautman@cox.net
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SHEPHERD’S STAFF

lowa Association of the Catechesis of the Good Shepherd
Mary Heinrich, 7406 Roseland Drive, Urbandale, IA 50322;
515-321-9440; maryheinrich@cgsusa.org
Sandy Dupuy, 1810 SE Birchwood Cir., Waukee, |IA 50263;
515-720-3945; skdupuy@gmail.com

TeAMS OF OUR LADY

Des Moines Sector
Mark and Patty Conway, 4629 96th Street, Urbandale, |A 50322;
515-276-03 1 3; conirish@gmail.com
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